12 Winslow Street
Provincetown, MA 02657

Dr. Suzanne Scallion 508-487-5020 Dr. Timothy Reynolds
Superintendent

Principal

PROVINCETOWN SCHOOL COMMITTEE - REGULAR MEETING
12 Winslow Street, Provincetown MA 02657

Wednesday, December 11,2019 TIME: 4:30pm

vk W

Call To Order
Roll Call
Teacher Presentation

AGENDA

Public Comments
Review of minutes

November 15, 2019
November 18, 2019
December 4, 2019
6. Superintendent’s Update:

6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4

Entry Plan update
Superintendent evaluation update
Budget update

Other

7. Unfinished Business:

8. New Business:

7.1
7.2
7.3
7.4
7.5
7.6

8.1
8.2
8.3
8.4
8.5
8.6
8.7

ELC Personnel - review

Sexual Harassment policy ACAB - second reading

Security Cameras in Schools policy ECAF - second reading

Educational opportunities for military children policy JFABE - second reading
Educational opportunities for children in foster care policy JFABF - second reading
School building use fees

Legal counsel - vote

Student activity account Policy JJF - first reading
Minutes Policy BEDG - first reading

Survey Policy ILD - first reading

School Committee goals

Student handbook 2019/2020 - review
Scholarship Committee nominees

9. PSC Comments:
10. Adjourn public meeting
11. Executive session:

to discuss strategy with respect to collective bargaining with Provincetown Association of
Educators (PAE) and AFSCME.

Provincetown Schools nondiscrimination policy extends to students, staff, and the general public. It applies to race, color, religion,
gender, age, national origin, veteran status, disability, genetic information and testing, family and medical leave, sexual orientation and

gender identity or expression and homeless status.
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